

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11161/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in OSA No. 93/1991 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERInterim Application for substituted service upon unserved
respondents filed on 23rd January, 2008 is allowed as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

Additional notice without additional process fee and additional
copies of pleadings be forwarded for service upon the unserved respondents
through Mr. P.N. Raman at 100 Lawyers Chamber, Madras High Court
Madras - 104 as already disclosed by them in OSA No. 93/91 which is found
in Paper Book at Page No. 101.

List the matter on 13th March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG