

ITEM NO.66 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11161/2007

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan

Mr. Govindarajan,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth P.Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Prasanth P. appearing for Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Advocate states that they have filed Vakaltnama for respondent No.2 on yesterday only. He further

disclosed that respondent No. 4, mother of respondent No.2 is no more and addresses of respondent No. is changed i.e. address disclose in the cause title is not proper he may disclose proper address of respondent No.2 on record.

Considering the facts that addresses of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are the same as address of respondent No. 2 on record and they are real brothers and respondent No. 5 being their sister. Respondent No. 2 is directed to disclose the addresses of unserved respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that he is unaware about the address of unserved respondent No.1,3 & 5. In that case respondent No. 2 has to file an affidavit that he is not aware of the other respondents.

List the matter on 16.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar