

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.....IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11161/2007

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS... (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the
lrs. Of deceased R.No.4 and c/delay in filing appln.
for substitution)

I.A.NOS.... (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of
deceased R.No.2, c/delay in filing appln. for
substitution from filing O/T with office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applications are allowed. The legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.4 and respondent
No.2 are permitted to be brought on record.

Notice may now be issued to the legal representatives
of respondent no.4 and 2, returnable in sixteen weeks.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master