

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11161/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in OSA No.93/1991 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office is directed to put up again pointing out clearly  
the default of counsel for the petitioner, as the Office Report dated  
8.8.2012 lacks clarity.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|