

Æ

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11161/2007

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R.Kovilan Poongkuntran,Adv.

Mrs.Geetha Kovilan,Adv.for

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

I am satisfied that legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 Sh. P.Lavakumar, Sh. P. Basant Kumar and Smt. Sathya Ranganathan [4(a), 4(b) and 4(c)] are already on record as respondents in the special leave petition. Hence, the petitioner will take steps only for service of notice on Smt. Sanjana - 4(d) and Smt. Devina - 4(e) within four weeks by dasti.

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER