

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11161/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in OSA No.93/1991 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
 Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Pleadings are complete.

Post for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for
respondent No.4, submits that respondent no.1 had died in as early

2

as in the year 1997 but the petitioner has not taken any step for
bring on record the legal representatives of the same either before
the High Court or before this Court. The special leave petition
would according to him would abate qua the said respondent. Mr.
U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner,
seeks some time to verify the position and if necessary to take

appropriate steps in the matter.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master