

: ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11161/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2007  
in OSA No. 93/1991 passed by the High Court of Madras)

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. N. Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
(S. K. RAKHEJA)

Date: 2014.12.11

10:46:34 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER