

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11161/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2007
in OSA No. 93/1991 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATNAM & ORS.
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr.A.J. Jawad, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One of the important questions that will arise for determination in this petition is whether the Repeal of the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1978 affects the transactions between the parties. If the possession of the land in question has been taken over by the State, the Repeal of the Statutes may not have any effect. We, therefore, think it appropriate to hear the

State on this short question. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Petitioner makes an oral prayer for impleadment of the State of Tamil Nadu, such prayer is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week.

Issue notice to the State of Tamil Nadu (newly impleaded party) returnable after four weeks.

Dasti also permitted, as prayed for.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER