

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11161/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2007
in OSA No. 93/1991 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.LAVAKUMAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Javed, Adv.
Mr. Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Venkatramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For RR-3

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
Mr. Anand David, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For RR-4 & 5

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.08.18

Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.

17:00:23 IST

Reason:

Ms. Aproova Bhumesh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand David, Adv.

-2-

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list this matter next week on a non

miscellaneous day.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.