

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11161/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2007
in OSA No.93/1991 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.LAVAKUMAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Javed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzeefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand David, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand David, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P, Adv.
For Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Shase, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, call for the Original Records from the
courts below.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master