

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 13516 of 2015

Ferrodous Estates Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant

Versus

P. Lavakumar (Dead) by Lrs. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Leave granted.

**Let this appeal be listed in the
month of March, 2016 for final
disposal."**

-

It is submitted that there are seven respondents. Respondent No. 1 is dead and Special Leave Petition abated qua the Respondent No.1, as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 21st April, 2014. Respondent Nos. 2(a), 2(b), 3, 4(a) and 4(b) are represented by Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4(d) and 4(e) are represented by Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 4(c), 5, 6 and 7 have been served at Special Leave Petition stage.

Service of notice is complete

It is further submitted that Original Record has been received from the High Court and the same is available for ready reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 2nd day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR