

b

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.LAVAKUMAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date : 08/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Guru Krishna Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.P.R.Kovilan, Adv.

Mr.A.J.Jawad, Adv.

Mr.Kannan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the parties are negotiating for an amicable settlement.

Post for hearing after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER