

\202ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date : 20/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 25 th

October, 2016.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR. P.A.

(H.S.PARASHER)

COURT MASTER