

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 25/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Aswitha, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramaswamy, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that respondent no. 5 had passed away. Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to bring the legal representative(s) of the said respondent on record. He further submits that for this purpose he has already addressed a letter to the respondents to furnish the particulars of the legal representatives of the said respondent. Let an application be filed within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER