

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 24143/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101809/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS ] ON IA 24143/2017 and IA No.101808/2017-)

Date : 30-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan P., Adv.  
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Mr. Aswathi, M.K. Adv.

Mr. Anushree Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 24143/2017, I.A. No.101809/2017 and IA No.101808/2017

Issue Notice to all the applications.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER