

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 24143/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101809/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS ] ON IA 24143/2017 and IA No.101808/2017-XTRA)

Date : 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Aswath M.K.Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORFor Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr.Adith Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In respect of deceased respondent No.5, in the I.A. for substitution, notice was ordered and the Lrs. have been served, but no one has entered appearance. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB