

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101809/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY, IA 24143/2017 -FOR BRINGING LRS. ON RECORD and IA No.101807/2017-FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-02-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan,Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Mrs. Aswathi M.K.,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sriram P.,Adv.  
Mr. S. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AORMs. Anushree Menon,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.5 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER