

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.101809/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS ] ON IA 24143/2017 and IA No.101808/2017-XTRA)

Date : 16-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr P.R.Kovilan, Adv.  
Ms Aswathi M.K., Adv.  
Mr Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Mr Adith Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the respondents are duly served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
16.04.2018

hj