

ITEM NO.102
(Part-heard)

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. A.J. Jawad, Adv.
Mr. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 2.13 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on Thursday, the 24th September, 2020 as part-heard.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER