

ITEM NO.101 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(RELEASED FROM PART-HEARD[TO BE TAKEN UP AS FIRST ITEM])

Date : 30-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH (DID NOT PARTICIPATE)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Mr. A.J. Jawad, Adv.
Mr. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AAG
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter has been released from part-heard and the matter is set for *de novo* hearing.

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel to file written submissions within a period of one week from today.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)