

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13516/2015

FERRODOUS ESTATES (PVT) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.GOPIRATHNAM (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. A.J. Jawad, Adv.
Mr. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Anand, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.F. Nariman pronounced
the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His
Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Sinha.

The appeal is allowed in the terms mentioned
in the reportable judgment with no order as to
costs.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed
of.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]